
Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available
upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.

Iced Coffee

Iced Coffee                              

French Vanilla Iced Coffee

16 oz

24 oz

32 oz

160

240

320

6

10

13

6

9

12

0

0

0

310

460

620

24

36

48

20

30

40

1

2

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

4

0

0

0

Mocha Iced Coffee

16 oz

24 oz

32 oz

170

260

340

7

11

14

6

9

12

0

0

0

310

470

630

26

39

52

20

30

40

2

2

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

4

0

0

0

Signature Blend Iced Coffee

16 oz

24 oz

32 oz

30

45

60

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

160

240

320

6

9

12

2

3

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

French Vanilla Frappe

16 oz

24 oz

32 oz

460

690

920

18

27

36

16

24

32

0

0

0

360

540

720

76

114

152

58

87

116

2

3

4

0

0

0

4

4

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

Mocha Frappe

16 oz

24 oz

32 oz

500

750

1000

20

30

40

18

27

36

0

0

0

460

690

920

80

120

160

62

93

124

2

3

4

0

0

0

4

4

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

Ca
lo

rie
s

To
ta

l F
at

 (g
)

Sa
tu

ra
te

d 
Fa

t (
g)

Tr
an

s 
Fa

t (
g)

Ch
ol

es
te

ro
l (

m
g)

So
di

um
 (m

g)
To

ta
l C

ar
bo

hy
dr

at
e 

(g
)

Di
et

ar
y 

Fi
be

r (
g)

Su
ga

rs
 (g

)

Ad
de

d 
Su

ga
rs

 (g
)

Pr
ot

ei
n 

(g
)

Vi
ta

m
in

 D
 %

Ca
lc

iu
m

 %

Iro
n 

%

Po
ta

ss
iu

m
 %



Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available
upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.

French Vanilla Iced Coffee Sugar, Coffee Extract, Non-Dairy Creamer (Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate [A Milk Derivative], Sugar, Dipotassium
Phosphate, Propylene Glycol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Carrageenan, Artificial Flavor and Color),
Water, Salt, Vanillin, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Polyphosphate, Potassium Sorbate and EDTA as Preservatives, Sucralose, Acesulfame Potassium.
CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Mocha Iced Coffee Sugar, Coffee Extract, Non-Dairy Creamer (Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate [A Milk Derivative], Sugar, Dipotassium
Phosphate, Propylene Glycol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Carrageenan, Artificial Flavor and Color),
Water, Cocoa, Salt, Vanillin, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Polyphosphate, Potassium Sorbate and EDTA as Preservatives, Sucralose, Acesulfame Potassium.
CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Signature Blend Iced Coffee CONTAINS: Needs Review

French Vanilla Frappe Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Coffee Extract, Sodium Caseinate (From Milk), Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono- & Diglycerides, Datem, Sodium
Tripolyphosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Sodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin (From Soybeans).
CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Mocha Frappe Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Coffee Extract, Sodium Caseinate (From Milk), Dipotassium Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Mono- &
Diglycerides, Datem, Starch, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Sodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin (From
Soybeans), Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Milk, Soy


