Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

Iced Coffee

			/			6		rate (g)	/ (b) am. (d)		(6)				
lced Coffee		Calories	Total Fat (a)	Saturated F.	Trans Fat (g) Cholesterol (Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohud	Dietary Fiber	Sugars (g)	Added Sugar	Protein (g)	Vitamin D %	Calcium %	Iron %	Potassium %
French Vanilla Iced Coffee	16 oz	160	6	6	0	310	24		20		1	0	0	2	0
	24 oz	240	10	9	0	460	36		30		2	0	0	2	0
	32 oz	320	13	12	0	620	48		40		3	0	0	4	0
Mocha Iced Coffee	16 oz	170	7	6	0	310	26		20		2	0	0	2	0
	24 oz	260	11	9	0	470	39		30		2	0	0	2	0
	32 oz	340	14	12	0	630	52		40		3	0	0	4	0
Signature Blend Iced Coffee	16 oz	30	0	0	0	160	6				2	0	0	0	0
	24 oz	45	0	0	0	240	9				3	0	0	0	0
	32 oz	60	0	0	0	320	12				4	0	0	0	0
French Vanilla Frappe	16 oz	460	18	16	0	360	76		58		2	0	4	0	0
	24 oz	690	27	24	0	540	114		87		3	0	4	0	0
	32 oz	920	36	32	0	720	152		116		4	0	6	0	0
Mocha Frappe	16 oz	500	20	18	0	460	80		62		2	0	4	0	0
	24 oz	750	30	27	0	690	120		93		3	0	4	0	0
	32 oz	1000	40	36	0	920	160		124		4	0	6	0	0

^{*} The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.

Speedway Nutrition and Ingredients

Sugar, Coffee Extract, Non-Dairy Creamer (Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate [A Milk Derivative], Sugar, Dipotassium French Vanilla Iced Coffee

Phosphate, Propylene Glycol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Carrageenan, Artificial Flavor and Color), Water, Salt, Vanillin, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Polyphosphate, Potassium Sorbate and EDTA as Preservatives, Sucralose, Acesulfame Potassium.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Sugar, Coffee Extract, Non-Dairy Creamer (Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate [A Milk Derivative], Sugar, Dipotassium Phosphate, Propylene Glycol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Carrageenan, Artificial Flavor and Color), **Mocha Iced Coffee**

Water, Cocoa, Salt, Vanillin, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Polyphosphate, Potassium Sorbate and EDTA as Preservatives, Sucralose, Acesulfame Potassium.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

CONTAINS: Needs Review Signature Blend Iced Coffee

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Coffee Extract, Sodium Caseinate (From Milk), Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono- & Diglycerides, Datem, Sodium French Vanilla Frappe Tripolyphosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Sodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin (From Soybeans).

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

Mocha Frappe Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Coffee Extract, Sodium Caseinate (From Milk), Dipotassium Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Mono- & Diglycerides, Datem, Starch, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Sodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin (From

Soybeans), Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Milk, Soy

^{*} The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Additional information available upon request. Item or flavor selection may vary by store.